
Date From To Duration Lectures Lecturers

9th WMO/Meteo-France AR I Tropical cyclones Training course

Monday 04/11 08:30 08:40 00:10 Opening talks E. Cloppet/WMO
08:40 09:40 01:00 The SW Indian Ocean basin Sébastien Langlade
09:40 10:00 00:20 Coffee Break
10:00 12:00 02:00 Cyclogenesis/Oscillations/Tropical waves Adrien Colomb
12:00 13:00 01:00 Lunch
13:00 14:30 01:30 Tropical cyclone structure T. Kriat/A. Colomb
14:30 15:00 00:30 Coffee Break
15:00 16:00 01:00 Tropical cyclone structure T. Kriat/A. Colomb
16:00 16:30 00:30 Tropical cyclone monitoring in the region Trainees

Tuesday 05/11 08:30 10:00 01:30 The Dvorak technique (lecture+tutorials) Sébastien Langlade
10:00 10:30 00:30 Coffee Break
10:30 11:30 01:00 The Dvorak technique (lecture+tutorials) Sébastien Langlade
11:30 12:00 00:30 Practical exercices on Dvorak S. Langlade/C. Bientz
12:00 13:00 01:00 Lunch

13:00 15:00 02:00 Practical exercices on Dvorak S. Langlade/C. Bientz
15:00 15:30 00:30 Coffee Break
15:30 16:30 01:00 Tropical cyclone monitoring in the region Trainees

Wednesday 06/11 08:30 10:00 01:30 Tropical cyclone motion Philippe Caroff
10:00 10:30 00:30 Coffee Break

10:30 12:00 01:30 David Barbary
12:00 13:00 01:00 Lunch
13:00 14:30 01:30 Specific satellite data for TC analysis Sébastien Langlade
14:30 15:00 00:30 Coffee Break
15:00 16:00 01:00 Specific satellite data for TC analysis Sébastien Langlade
16:00 16:30 00:30 RSMC bulletins and guidance Sébastien Langlade

Thursday 07/11 08:30 10:00 01:30 Cyclone swell and storm surge Adrien Colomb
10:00 10:30 00:30 Coffee Break
10:30 11:30 01:00 Atypical low pressure systems Philippe Caroff
11:30 12:00 00:30 Seasonal forecasts Sébastien Langlade
12:00 13:00 01:00 Lunch
13:00 14:30 01:30 Practical work on track and intensity forecast S. Langlade/A. Colomb
14:30 15:00 00:30 Coffee Break

15:00 16:30 01:30 Practical work on track and intensity forecast S. Langlade/A. Colomb

Friday 08/11 08:30 10:00 01:30 Practical work on track and intensity forecast S. Langlade/T. Kriat
10:00 10:30 00:30 Coffee Break
10:30 12:00 01:30 Practical work on track and intensity forecast S. Langlade/T. Kriat
12:00 13:00 01:00 Lunch

13:00 14:30 01:30 Philippe Caroff

14:30 15:00 00:30 Coffee Break
15:00 15:30 00:30 Tropical cyclone monitoring in the region Trainees

15:30 16:00 00:30 Debriefing and evaluation of the training course Philippe Caroff

16:00 16:30 00:30 Visit of the forecasting division Philippe Caroff

Saturday 09/11 08:30 10:00 01:30 Introduction to IBF (Impact Based Forecasts) WMO   P. A. Kucera
10:00 10:30 00:30 Coffee Break
10:30 12:00 01:30 IBF Simulation Exercise WMO   P. A. Kucera
12:00 13:30 01:30 Cocktail reception
13:30 15:30 02:00 IBF Case Study Exercise WMO   P. A. Kucera
15:30 16:00 00:30 Tropical weather forecaster website? WMO

Mr David Barbary TC forecaster Météo France/RSMC La Réunion

Mr Philippe Caroff Operational Head RSMC La Réunion/Météo-France
Mr Adrien Colomb TC forecaster Météo France/RSMC La Réunion
Mr Emmanuel Cloppet Director RSMC La Réunion/Météo-France

Numerical weather prediction applied to tropical 
cyclones (incl. ensemble forecast)

Ending life of tropical systems and extratropical 
transition



Mr Sébastien Langlade TC forecaster Météo France/RSMC La Réunion
Mr Tarik Kriat TC forecaster Météo France/RSMC La Réunion
Dr. Paul Kucera Assistant Director, International Capacity Development, University Corporation for Atmospheric Research/USA


	Programme

